



Afdelingslæge Hanne Vebert Olesen Børneafdeling A Århus Universitetshospital Skejby Brendstrupgårdsvej 100 8200 Århus N

19 January 2009

The Danish Data Protection Agency Borgergade 28, 5. DK-1300 Copenhagen K

Phone +45 3319 3200 Fax +45 3319 3218

E-mail dt@datatilsynet.dk www.datatilsynet.dk

J.no. 2007-41-0909 Ref. Camilla Daasnes Direct +45 3319 3225

European Cystic Fibrosis Registry and the EU Directive 95/46/EC

Re. your request regarding the **European Cystic Fibrosis Registry** and the **EU Directive 95/46/EC** on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data.

The Danish Data Protection Agency can hereby confirm that the **European Cystic Fibrosis Registry** is governed by the Danish Act on Processing of Personal Data (Act No. 429 of 31 May 2000). The act implements Directive 95/46/EC on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data.

The Danish Data Protection Agency can also confirm that the controller of the **European Cystic Fibrosis Registry** (Hanne Vebert Olesen) has obtained the necessary authorization of the Danish Data Protection Agency (file no 2007-41-0909). Hereby the **European Cystic Fibrosis Registry** complies with the legal and ethical security requirements for processing data for the purpose of carrying out statistical or scientific studies of significant public importance.

Yours sincerely

Camilla Daasnes